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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 785

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd December, 2021


Production of Crude Oil


785. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस मं�ी
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has the data of total crude oil produced within the country;

(b) if so, the details threreof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has the details of the amount of domestically produced crude oil that is used in refineries located within India;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government has the details of how the refined petroleum products from domestic crude oil are priced by the public sector petroleum companies; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
पे�ोिलयम और �ाकृितक  गैस म�ंालय म� रा�य म�ंी

(�ी राम�ेर तेली)
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) & (b) Total Crude Oil production during 2020-21 was 30.49 Million Metric Tonnes (MMT). State-wise detail is as under:


State / offshore
Oil Production

             (MMT)
Andhra Pradesh 0.19

Arunachal Pradesh 0.05
Assam 3.90
Gujarat 4.65

Rajasthan 5.89
Tripura 0.0026

West Bengal 0.0001
Tamil Nadu 0.41

Total for the States 15.10
Offshore 15.39

Total for the Country 30.49
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(c) & (d) 28.01 MMT of domestically produced crude oil was used in refineries located within India during 2020-21as some crude gets used in internal consumption and losses in transportation etc.

 (e) & (f) Prices of petrol and diesel are market-determined with effect from 26.06.2010 and 19.10.2014 respectively. Since then, the Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) take appropriate decision on pricing of petrol and diesel in line with their international product prices, exchange rate, tax structure, inland freight and other cost elements. The prices of petroleum products in the country are linked to the price of respective products in the international market. However, the Government continues to modulate the effective price to consumer for Subsidized Domestic LPG and Retail Selling Price of PDS Kerosene.


*****

